TONBRIDGE
& MALLING

BOROUGH COUNCIL

ARA

www.tmbc.gov.uk

Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council

Licensable activity summary

Licensing Services
Email: licensing.services@tmbc.gov.uk
Tel: 01732 876368

This booklet is a guide and does not constitute legal advice — please always seek legal advice prior to submitting a premises or club premises
certificate application


mailto:licensing.services@tmbc.gov.uk

Licensable activity summary — Deregulated Entertainment

00:00
01:00

01:00
02:00

02:00
03:00

03:00
04:00

04:00
06:00

06:00
07:00

07:00
08:00

08:00
09:00

09:00
10:00

10:00
11:00

11:00
12:00

12:00
13:00

13:00
14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
16:00

16:00
17:00

17:00
18:00

18:00
19:00

19:00
20:00

20:00
21:00

21:00
22:00

22:00
23:00

23:00
24:00

Sale of Alcohol

Play Not Licensable - if a performance of a play in the presence of any audience of no more than
500 people (Implemented from 27 June 2013).

Exhibition Not Licensable — Incidental film — an exhibition or moving pictures if it is incidental to some

Of a Film other entertainment activity (Implemented from 6 April 2015)

Indoor Not Licensable — if an indoor sporting event in the presence of any audience of no more than

Sporting 1,000 people (Implemented from 27 June 2013).

event

Boxing or Not Licensable — a contest, exhibition or display of Greco-Roman wrestling, or freestyle

wrestling wrestling in the presence of any audience of no more than 1000 people (Implemented from 6
April 2015).

Live Not Licensable — a performance of live unamplified music (updated and Implemented from

unamplified 6 Aoril 2015)

Music P

Live Not Licensable — a performance of live amplified music with an audience of no more than

amplified 500 people (updated and Implemented from 6 April 2015)

Music

Rec‘_’fded Not Licensable — a performance of recorded music in on-licensed premises with an

music audience of no more than 500 people (Implemented from 6 April 2015)
Deregulation of recorded music does not apply to workplaces

Performance Not Licensable — most performances of dance in the presence of any audience of no more

Dance

than 500 people (Implemented from 27 June 2013)

Entertainment
of a similar
description to

live, recorded
or dance

Late
Night
refresh

Note: Recorded and live music can become licensable if the licensing authority removes the effect of the deregulation following a licence review.




Licensable activity summary — New exemptions from 06 April 2015

00:00
01:00

01:00
02:00

02:00
03:00

03:00
04:00

04:00
06:00

06:00
07:00

07:00
08:00

08:00 | 09:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 21:00 | 22:00
09:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 21:00 | 22:00 | 23:00

23:00
24:00

Sale of Alcohol

Play

Exhibition
Of a Film

Indoor
Sporting
event

Boxing or
wrestling

Live
Music

Recorded
music

Performance
Dance

Entertainment
of a similar

description to
live, recorded

Local Authorities

Live music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours at the non-residential
premises of a local authority provided that:

a) the audience does not exceed 500, and

b) the organiser gets consent for the performance on the relevant premises from the local
authority concerned

Any entertainment provided by or on behalf of a local authority on their own premises
between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours.

Schools

Live music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours school premises
provided that:

a) the audience does not exceed 500, and

b) the organiser gets consent for the performance on the premises from the school
proprietor concerned

or dance
Any entertainment provided by or on behalf of a school proprietor on their own school
premises between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours.

Late

Night

refresh

Page 3 of 6




Licensable activity summary — New exemptions from 06 April 2015

00:00
01:00

01:00
02:00

02:00
03:00

03:00
04:00

04:00
06:00

06:00
07:00

07:00
08:00

08:00
09:00

09:00
10:00

10:00
11:00

11:00
12:00

12:00
13:00

13:00
14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
16:00

16:00
17:00

17:00
18:00

18:00
19:00

19:00
20:00

20:00
21:00

21:00
22:00

22:00
23:00

23:00
24:00

Sale of Alcohol

Play

Exhibition
Of a Film

Indoor
Sporting
event

Boxing or
wrestling

Live
Music

Recorded
music

Performance
Dance

Entertainment
of a similar
description to

live, recorded
or dance

Community premises

Live music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours in a:
e Church Hall
e Village Hall
e Community Hall or other similar community premises

that is not licensed to sell alcohol provided that:
a) the audience does not exceed 500, and

b) the organiser gets consent for the performance from a person who is responsible for the
premises.

Exhibition of films - No licence required for “not-for-profit” film exhibition held in
community premises between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours provided that the audience does
not exceed 500 and the organiser:

a) gets consent to the screening from a person who is responsible for the premises; and
b) ensures that such screening abides by age classification ratings

Late
Night
refresh

Page 4 of 6




Licensable activity summary — New exemptions from 06 April 2015

00:00
01:00

01:00
02:00

02:00
03:00

03:00
04:00

04:00
06:00

06:00
07:00

07:00
08:00

08:00
09:00

09:00
10:00

10:00
11:00

11:00
12:00

12:00
13:00

13:00
14:00

14:00
15:00

15:00
16:00

16:00
17:00

17:00
18:00

18:00
19:00

19:00
20:00

20:00
21:00

21:00
22:00

22:00
23:00

23:00
24:00

Sale of Alcohol

Play

Exhibition
Of a Film

Indoor
Sporting
event

Boxing or
wrestling

Live
Music

Recorded
music

Performance
Dance

Travelling Circuses

Any entertainment (excluding films and a boxing or wrestling entertainment) taking
place at a travelling circus, provided:

a) it takes place within a moveable structure that accommodates the audience, and

b) that the travelling circus has not been located on the same site for more than 28

consecutive days

Entertainment
of a similar
description to

live, recorded
or dance

Late
Night
refresh

Page 5 of 6




Licensable activity summary — New exemptions from 06 April 2015

00:00 | 01:00 | 02:00 | 03:00 | 04:00 | 06:00 | 07:00 | 08:00 | 09:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 21:00 | 22:00 | 23:00
01:00 | 02:00 | 03:00 | 04:00 | 06:00 | 07:00 | 08:00 | 09:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00 | 19:00 | 20:00 | 21:00 | 22:00 | 23:00 | 24:00

Sale of Alcohol

Play

— Hospitals

Exhibition . . . . ]

Of a Film Live music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours on hospital premises

indoor provided that: ‘

Sporting a) the audience does not exceed 500, and

event b) the organiser gets consent for the performance on the hospital premises from the

Boxing or healthcare provider concerned

wrestling

:\‘n'"e_ Any entertainment provided by or on behalf of a health care provider on their own hospital

uste premises between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours.

Recorded

music

Performance

Dance

Entertainment
of a similar
description to

live, recorded
or dance

Late
Night
refresh

Page 6 of 6




