

Tonbridge & Malling Borough Council

Licensable activity summary







Licensing Services

Email: licensing.services@tmbc.gov.uk

Tel: 01732 876368

This booklet is a guide and does not constitute legal advice – please always seek legal advice prior to submitting a premises or club premises certificate application

Licensable activity summary – Deregulated Entertainment

	00:00 01:00	01:00 02:00	02:00 03:00	03:00 04:00	04:00 06:00	06:00 07:00	07:00 08:00	08:00 09:00	09:00 10:00	10:00 11:00	11:00 12:00	12:00 13:00	13:00 14:00	14:00 15:00	15:00 16:00	16:00 17:00	17:00 18:00	18:00 19:00	19:00 20:00	20:00 21:00	21:00 22:00	22:00 23:00	23:00 24:00
Sale of Alcohol																							
Play									Not Licensable - if a performance of a play in the presence of any audience of no more than 500 people (Implemented from 27 June 2013).														
Exhibition Of a Film									Not Licensable – Incidental film – an exhibition or moving pictures if it is incidental to some other entertainment activity (Implemented from 6 April 2015)														
Indoor Sporting event									lot Licensable – if an indoor sporting event in the presence of any audience of no more than ,000 people (Implemented from 27 June 2013).														
Boxing or wrestling								wres										Roman 00 peo					
Live unamplified Music									Not Licensable – a performance of live unamplified music (updated and Implemented from 6 April 2015)														
Live amplified Music									_icens people		•				-			an auc	dience	of no r	nore th	nan	
Recorded music								audie		no mo	ore tha	n 500	people	(Imple	emente	ed from	ı 6 Apr	ensed il 2015	•	ses wi	th an		
Performance Dance									_icens 500 pe								resen	ce of a	ny auc	lience	of no r	nore	
Entertainment of a similar description to live, recorded or dance																							
Late Night refresh																							

Note: Recorded and live music can become licensable if the licensing authority removes the effect of the deregulation following a licence review.

	00:00 01:00	01:00 02:00	02:00 03:00	03:00 04:00	04:00 06:00	06:00 07:00	07:00 08:00	08:00 09:00	09:00 10:00	10:00 11:00	11:00 12:00	12:00 13:00	13:00 14:00	14:00 15:00	15:00 16:00	16:00 17:00	17:00 18:00	18:00 19:00	19:00 20:00	20:00 21:00	21:00 22:00	22:00 23:00	23:00 24:00
Sale of Alcohol																							
Play										ıthori													
Exhibition Of a Film								premi	ive music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours at the non-residential remises of a local authority provided that:														
Indoor								a)	a) the audience does not exceed 500, andb) the organiser gets consent for the performance on the relevant premises from the local														
Sporting event								b)		organis ority c	_		nt for	the per	forma	nce on	the rel	evant p	oremis	es fron	the l	ocal	
Boxing or wrestling										ainmei :00 ho					lf of a	local a	uthority	y on the	eir owr	n prem	ises		
Live Music																							
Recorded music								Sch															
Performance Dance									music ded tha		orded	l musi	c betw	een 08	3:00 ha	ours ar	id 23:0	0 hour	s scho	ol prer	nises		
Entertainment								a)	the a	udieno	e does	not ex	ceed 5	500, an	ıd								
of a similar description to live, recorded or dance								b)	prop	rietor	concer	ned						emises					
									Any entertainment provided by or on behalf of a school proprietor on their own school premises between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours.														
Late																							
Night refresh																							

	00:00 01:00	01:00 02:00	02:00 03:00	03:00 04:00	04:00 06:00	06:00 07:00	07:00 08:00	08:00 09:00	09:00 10:00	10:00 11:00	11:00 12:00	12:00 13:00	13:00 14:00	14:00 15:00	15:00 16:00	16:00 17:00	17:00 18:00	18:00 19:00	19:00 20:00	20:00 21:00	21:00 22:00	22:00 23:00	23:00 24:00
Sale of Alcohol																							
Play										nity p			. 1	0.0			1.00.0						
Exhibition Of a Film								Live	 ve music or recorded music between 08:00 hours and 23:00 hours in a: Church Hall 														
Indoor Sporting event								•		age Ha nmunit		or othe	er simi	lar con	nmuni	ty pren	nises						
Boxing or wrestling									at is not licensed to sell alcohol provided that:														
Live Music								a) b)	a) the audience does not exceed 500, andb) the organiser gets consent for the performance from a person who is responsible for the														
Recorded music									pren	nises.													
Performance Dance																				exhibiti the aud			
Entertainment of a similar description to live, recorded or dance									xceed gets	500 ar	nd the o	organis	ser: ng fron	n a pers	son wh	o is resj	ponsibl	e for th		ises; and			
Late Night refresh																							

	00:00 01:00	01:00 02:00	02:00 03:00	03:00 04:00	04:00 06:00	06:00 07:00	07:00 08:00	08:00 09:00	09:00 10:00	10:00 11:00	11:00 12:00	12:00 13:00	13:00 14:00	14:00 15:00	15:00 16:00	16:00 17:00	17:00 18:00	18:00 19:00	19:00 20:00	20:00 21:00	21:00 22:00	22:00 23:00	23:00 24:00
Sale of Alcohol																							
Play																							
Exhibition Of a Film																							
Indoor Sporting event																							
Boxing or wrestling																							
Live Music								Travelling Circuses Any entertainment (excluding films and a boxing or wrestling entertainment) taking															
Recorded music								place	at a tr	avellin	g circu	s, prov	/ided:										
Performance Dance								a) b)) that	kes pla the tra secutive	velling												
Entertainment of a similar description to live, recorded or dance																							
Late Night refresh																							

	00:00 01:00	01:00 02:00	02:00 03:00	03:00 04:00	04:00 06:00	06:00 07:00	07:00 08:00	08:00 09:00	09:00 10:00	10:00 11:00	11:00 12:00	12:00 13:00	13:00 14:00	14:00 15:00	15:00 16:00	16:00 17:00	17:00 18:00	18:00 19:00	19:00 20:00	20:00 21:00	21:00 22:00	22:00 23:00	23:00 24:00
Sale of Alcohol																							
Play								⊔ os	pital	c													
Exhibition Of a Film								Live	music	or rec	orded	l musi	c betw	een 08	3:00 ho	ours ar	nd 23:0	00 hour	s on h	ospital	premi	ses	
Indoor Sporting event								a)		audiend				-			41 1	au.ita1	:	C	. 41		
Boxing or wrestling								b)		organis thcare					Torma	nce on	tne no	spital p	oremise	es iron	ı ıne		
Live Music										ainme ı etween						health	care p	rovider	on the	eir own	hospi	tal	
Recorded music																							
Performance Dance																							
Entertainment of a similar description to live, recorded or dance																							
Late Night refresh																							